



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0001 151006M	1.000	73,510.00000	73,510.00	46,400.00000	46,400.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0005 153003P	(1)	3,220.00000	3,220.00	9,705.01000	9,705.01	16,800.00000	16,800.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0006 153005M	14.000	402.00000	5,628.00	0.01000	0.14	1,485.00000	20,790.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0007 153011M	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	1.00000	1,000.00
TRAINEES	HOURL						
0008 154003P	(1)	62,100.00000	62,100.00	970,794.39000	970,794.39	1,143,535.00000	1,143,535.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0011 157004M	1.000	42,600.00000	42,600.00	0.01000	0.01	24,000.00000	24,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0016 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	100.000 U	103.00000	10,300.00	0.01000	1.00	90.00000	9,000.00
0017 159006M DRUM	50.000 U	60.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	0.50	60.00000	3,000.00
0018 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 U	14.00000	1,400.00	0.01000	1.00	17.00000	1,700.00
0019 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000 SF	16.90000	16,900.00	0.01000	10.00	12.00000	12,000.00
0020 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1,180.00000	2,360.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	5.000 U	3,540.00000	17,700.00	0.01000	0.05	600.00000	3,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0022 159029M	6.000	15,430.00000	92,580.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	U						
0023 159108M	5.000	27,130.00000	135,650.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0024 159141M	500.000	0.01000	5.00	80.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	500.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURLY						
0025 161003P	(1)	5,540.00000	5,540.00	32,700.00000	32,700.00	1.00000	1.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 201003P	(1)	40,580.00000	40,580.00	210,654.00000	210,654.00	52,700.00000	52,700.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION:** 0001      ROADWAY

**Cat Alt Set:**

**Cat Alt Member:**

0027	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	90.000 CY	0.01000	0.90	160.00000	14,400.00	74.00000	6,660.00
0028	606095P TURF PAVERS	579.000 SY	259.00000	149,961.00	208.00000	120,432.00	198.00000	114,642.00
0029	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	600.000 LF	58.80000	35,280.00	45.00000	27,000.00	83.00000	49,800.00
0030	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,135.000 LF	46.70000	53,004.50	57.00000	64,695.00	40.00000	45,400.00
0031	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	5,500.000 LF	49.70000	273,350.00	45.00000	247,500.00	66.00000	363,000.00
0032	701081P 1 - 3" FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,457.000 LF	70.00000	101,990.00	102.00000	148,614.00	161.00000	234,577.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0033 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	15.000	1,080.00000	16,200.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00	2,045.00000	30,675.00
0034 701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	28.000	2,840.00000	79,520.00	2,572.00000	72,016.00	1,325.00000	37,100.00
0035 701126M FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF U	29.000	2,230.00000	64,670.00	2,354.00000	68,266.00	675.00000	19,575.00
0036 701168M METER CABINET, TYPE T U	29.000	4,530.00000	131,370.00	4,464.00000	129,456.00	1,900.00000	55,100.00
0037 701189P GROUND WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	725.000	1.59000	1,152.75	3.80000	2,755.00	3.35000	2,428.75
0038 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	3,720.000	0.83000	3,087.60	3.60000	13,392.00	3.10000	11,532.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0039 701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	11,205.000 LF	1.87000	20,953.35	3.80000	42,579.00	3.50000	39,217.50
0040 701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	255.000 LF	4.81000	1,226.55	7.90000	2,014.50	4.50000	1,147.50
0041 701211P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 3 AWG	150.000 LF	8.14000	1,221.00	7.90000	1,185.00	4.50000	675.00
0042 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	3,960.000 LF	2.59000	10,256.40	7.90000	31,284.00	3.40000	13,464.00
0043 701240P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 1/0 AWG	195.000 LF	5.27000	1,027.65	4.70000	916.50	11.00000	2,145.00
0044 701253M FOUNDATION, TYPE A	1.000 U	4,060.00000	4,060.00	2,572.00000	2,572.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0045 701323P #4 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR	1,980.000 LF	1.77000	3,504.60	4.00000	7,920.00	4.00000	7,920.00
0046 701375P MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER	(1) LS	1,360.00000	1,360.00	717.00000	717.00	800.00000	800.00
0047 701390M ARC FLASH STUDIES	29.000 U	1,130.00000	32,770.00	2,078.00000	60,262.00	5,670.00000	164,430.00
0048 702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	29.000 U	3,260.00000	94,540.00	3,772.00000	109,388.00	4,235.00000	122,815.00
0049 702027P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	2,900.000 LF	0.86000	2,494.00	1.50000	4,350.00	5.50000	15,950.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0050 702030P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	2,900.000 LF	1.27000	3,683.00	2.00000	5,800.00	5.75000	16,675.00
0051 702033P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	2,900.000 LF	1.80000	5,220.00	2.50000	7,250.00	6.25000	18,125.00
0052 702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	88.000 U	18,180.00000	1,599,840.00	17,808.00000	1,567,104.00	21,730.00000	1,912,240.00
0053 702047M IMAGE DETECTOR _____ MODIFICATION	13.000 U	25,190.00000	327,470.00	25,076.00000	325,988.00	27,400.00000	356,200.00
0054 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 1	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00





Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0055 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___2	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0056 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___3	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0057 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___4	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0058 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___5	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0059 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___6	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0060 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 7	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0061 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 8	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0062 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 9	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0063 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 10	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0064 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 11	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION:** 0001 ROADWAY

**Cat Alt Set:** **Cat Alt Member:**

0065	702057M	(1)	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___12		LS						
0066	702057M	(1)	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___13		LS						
0067	702057M	(1)	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___14		LS						
0068	702057M	(1)	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___15		LS						
0069	702057M	(1)	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___16		LS						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0070 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 17	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0071 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 18	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0072 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 19	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0073 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 20	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0074 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 21	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0075 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 22	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0076 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 23	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0077 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 24	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0078 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 25	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0079 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 26	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0080 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___27	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0081 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___28	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0082 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___29	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	3,161.00000	3,161.00	1.00000	1.00
0083 704002M ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	10,350.000 LF	44.60000	461,610.00	31.00000	320,850.00	42.50000	439,875.00
0084 704003M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	65.000 U	5,630.00000	365,950.00	5,294.00000	344,110.00	4,070.00000	264,550.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0085 704009M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	34.000 U	2,600.00000	88,400.00	2,407.00000	81,838.00	1,800.00000	61,200.00
0086 704011M METER CABINET ITS FOUNDATION, ITS	1.000 U	4,460.00000	4,460.00	4,004.00000	4,004.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
0087 704014M	1.000 U	3,040.00000	3,040.00	2,354.00000	2,354.00	680.00000	680.00
0088 704029M COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS	1.000 U	14,250.00000	14,250.00	28,765.00000	28,765.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
0089 704030M COMMUNICATION HUB	1.000 U	287,040.00000	287,040.00	197,979.00000	197,979.00	346,000.00000	346,000.00
0090 704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ____ CTSS	29.000 U	48,640.00000	1,410,560.00	40,794.00000	1,183,026.00	50,850.00000	1,474,650.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0092 704033P CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ NJDOT DATA CENTERS	(1) LS	624,610.00000	624,610.00	600,481.00000	600,481.00	713,235.00000	713,235.00
0093 704033P CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ STMC	(1) LS	7,810.00000	7,810.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
0096 704066P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE A	8,058.000 LF	2.84000	22,884.72	5.30000	42,707.40	7.00000	56,406.00
0097 704069P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE B	6,309.000 LF	2.91000	18,359.19	5.20000	32,806.80	7.00000	44,163.00
0098 704075P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE D	2,156.000 LF	1.96000	4,225.76	5.10000	10,995.60	7.00000	15,092.00





Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>							
0099 704076P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE G	89,827.000 LF	6.92000	621,602.84	6.80000	610,823.60	10.00000	898,270.00
0100 704078P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E	64,503.000 LF	3.21000	207,054.63	4.60000	296,713.80	8.00000	516,024.00
0101 704081P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F	1,281.000 LF	2.48000	3,176.88	5.00000	6,405.00	7.00000	8,967.00
0102 704087M CTSS CONTROLLER UNIT	1.000 U	11,840.00000	11,840.00	16,984.00000	16,984.00	19,530.00000	19,530.00
0103 704090M CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON	29.000 U	3,560.00000	103,240.00	5,194.00000	150,626.00	4,070.00000	118,030.00
0104 704247M FURNISH AND INSTALL ___ SOLAR PANEL	1.000 U	4,010.00000	4,010.00	4,323.00000	4,323.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>						<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0105	704300M	28,930.00000	867,900.00	25,818.00000	774,540.00	31,320.00000	939,600.00		
	SYSTEM DETECTOR, TYPE ___ RADAR								
0106	704340M	310,800.00000	310,800.00	386,950.00000	386,950.00	370,800.00000	370,800.00		
	BEFORE AND AFTER TRAFFIC STUDIES								
0107	751003P	64,090.00000	64,090.00	68,959.00000	68,959.00	140,500.00000	140,500.00		
	STANDBY ENGINE GENERATOR								
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$9,039,210.61		\$9,699,042.31		\$11,507,021.75			



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0009	155012M FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	1.000	45,560.00000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	38,860.00000	38,860.00
0010	155030M FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	31.000	3,510.00000	2,500.00000	77,500.00	3,000.00000	93,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$154,370.00	\$102,500.00	\$131,860.00		



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:</b>							
0002 152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	14,110.00000	14,110.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
0003 152012P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	970.00000	970.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
0004 152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	15,990.00000	15,990.00	0.01000	0.01	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0091 704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ P-77	5.000 U	27,780.00000	138,900.00	28,258.00000	141,290.00	31,110.00000	155,550.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$169,970.00		\$149,590.01		\$199,850.00	



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0012	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	2.03000	3,045.00	3.00000	4,500.00	5.75000	8,625.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	5,330.00000	5,330.00	0.01000	0.01	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,950.00000	3,900.00	0.01000	0.02	600.00000	1,200.00
0015	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	0.01000	0.05	0.01000	0.05	1.00000	5.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$12,275.05		\$4,500.08		\$11,030.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0108	809018M	41.000	479.70	25.00000	1,025.00	15.00000	615.00
	WOOD MULCHING						
0111	811138M	(1)	0.01000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LS					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$479.71	\$3,525.00			\$3,615.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	LATIN LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0109	811037M EVERGREEN TREE, 7-8' HIGH B&B	639.00000	9,585.00	577.40000	8,661.00	800.00000	12,000.00
0110	811056M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 4-5' HIGH, B&B	88.40000	3,712.80	194.80000	8,181.60	250.00000	10,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$13,297.80		\$16,842.60		\$22,500.00	

**Contract Totals**

\$9,389,603.17

\$9,976,000.00

\$11,875,876.75

**Cost Plus Time Totals**

\$9,389,603.17

\$9,976,000.00

11,875,876.75

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0001 151006M	1.000	77,000.00000	77,000.00				
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0005 153003P	(1)	6,800.00000	6,800.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0006 153005M	14.000	500.00000	7,000.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0007 153011M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
TRAINEES	hour						
0008 154003P	(1)	1,240,000.00000	1,240,000.00				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0011 157004M	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0016 159003M	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00				
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0017 159006M	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00				
DRUM	U						
0018 159009M	100.000	16.00000	1,600.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0019 159012M	1,000.000	14.00000	14,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0020 159015M	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0021 159027M	5.000	4,400.00000	22,000.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0022 159029M	6.000	7,000.00000	42,000.00				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	U						
0023 159108M	5.000	28,000.00000	140,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0024 159141M	500.000	73.00000	36,500.00				
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURLY						
0025 161003P	(1)	1,450.00000	1,450.00				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 201003P	(1)	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0027	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	90.000 CY	260.00000	23,400.00			
0028	606095P TURF PAVERS	579.000 SY	110.00000	63,690.00			
0029	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	600.000 LF	45.00000	27,000.00			
0030	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,135.000 LF	47.00000	53,345.00			
0031	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	5,500.000 LF	51.00000	280,500.00			
0032	701081P 1 - 3" FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,457.000 LF	206.00000	300,142.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0033	701102M 15.0000	5,900.00000	88,500.00				
	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U						
0034	701123M 28.0000	3,000.00000	84,000.00				
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U						
0035	701126M 29.0000	2,700.00000	78,300.00				
	FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF U						
0036	701168M 29.0000	9,200.00000	266,800.00				
	METER CABINET, TYPE T U						
0037	701189P 725.0000	2.00000	1,450.00				
	GROUND WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF						
0038	701192P 3,720.0000	1.90000	7,068.00				
	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0039 701198P	11,205.000	2.00000	22,410.00				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0040 701210P	255.000	3.00000	765.00				
SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						
0041 701211P	150.000	3.50000	525.00				
SERVICE WIRE, NO. 3 AWG	LF						
0042 701213P	3,960.000	2.00000	7,920.00				
SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0043 701240P	195.000	19.00000	3,705.00				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 1/0 AWG	LF						
0044 701253M	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00				
FOUNDATION, TYPE A	U						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0045	1,980.000	2.80000	5,544.00				
#4 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR	LF						
0046	(1)	500.00000	500.00				
MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER	LS						
0047	29.000	2,501.00000	72,529.00				
ARC FLASH STUDIES	U						
0048	29.000	1,500.00000	43,500.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0049	2,900.000	5.20000	15,080.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0050 702030P	2,900.000	5.50000	15,950.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0051 702033P	2,900.000	6.00000	17,400.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0052 702045M	88.000	6,000.00000	528,000.00				
IMAGE DETECTOR	U						
0053 702047M	13.000	3,850.00000	50,050.00				
IMAGE DETECTOR _____ MODIFICATION	U						
0054 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____1	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0055 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 2	LS						
0056 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 3	LS						
0057 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 4	LS						
0058 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 5	LS						
0059 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 6	LS						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0060 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 7	LS						
0061 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 8	LS						
0062 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 9	LS						
0063 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 10	LS						
0064 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 11	LS						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0065 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 12	LS						
0066 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 13	LS						
0067 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 14	LS						
0068 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 15	LS						
0069 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 16	LS						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0070 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 17	LS						
0071 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 18	LS						
0072 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 19	LS						
0073 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 20	LS						
0074 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 21	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0075 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 22	LS						
0076 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 23	LS						
0077 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 24	LS						
0078 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 25	LS						
0079 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 26	LS						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY				
0080 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00		
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 27	LS				
0081 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00		
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 28	LS				
0082 702057M	(1)	74,500.00000	74,500.00		
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 29	LS				
0083 704002M	10,350.000	86.00000	890,100.00		
ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	LF				
0084 704003M	65.000	9,000.00000	585,000.00		
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0085 704009M	34.000	7,750.00000	263,500.00				
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	U						
0086 704011M	1.000	2,350.00000	2,350.00				
METER CABINET ITS	U						
0087 704014M	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00				
FOUNDATION, ITS	U						
0088 704029M	1.000	74,000.00000	74,000.00				
COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS	U						
0089 704030M	1.000	320,000.00000	320,000.00				
COMMUNICATION HUB	U						
0090 704032M	29.000	54,000.00000	1,566,000.00				
CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ CTSS	U						



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY				
0092 704033P	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00		
CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ NJDOT DATA CENTERS	LS				
0093 704033P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ STMC	LS				
0096 704066P	8,058.000	6.00000	48,348.00		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE A	LF				
0097 704069P	6,309.000	5.80000	36,592.20		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE B	LF				
0098 704075P	2,156.000	4.00000	8,624.00		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE D	LF				



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY						
0099	89,827.000	8.50000	763,529.50				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE G	LF						
0100	64,503.000	5.40000	348,316.20				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E	LF						
0101	1,281.000	5.50000	7,045.50				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F	LF						
0102	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
CTSS CONTROLLER UNIT	U						
0103	29.000	3,900.00000	113,100.00				
CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON	U						
0104	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00				
FURNISH AND INSTALL ___ SOLAR PANEL	U						





**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.			Cat Alt Member:
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY				
0105 704300M	30.000	2,300.00000	69,000.00		
SYSTEM DETECTOR, TYPE ___ RADAR	U				
0106 704340M	1.000	324,000.00000	324,000.00		
BEFORE AND AFTER TRAFFIC STUDIES	L S				
0107 751003P	1.000	54,000.00000	54,000.00		
STANDBY ENGINE GENERATOR	L S				

**Section Totals:** \$12,200,528.40



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN  
**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018      **District(s):** H1  
**Call Order:** 602      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0009 155012M	1.000			9,500.00000	9,500.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	U								
0010 155030M	31.000			950.00000	29,450.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	MO								
<b>Section Totals:</b>					<b>\$38,950.00</b>				



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION:** 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY      **Cat Alt Set:**

0002 152004P	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL				
0003 152012P	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL				
0004 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL				
0091 704032M	5.000	41,000.00000	205,000.00		
CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ P-77	U				

**Section Totals:** \$222,501.00



Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL				
0012	158012M 1,500.0000	9.00000	13,500.00		
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF				
0013	158063P (1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS				
0014	158072M 2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, U				
0015	158084M 5.000	443.00000	2,215.00		
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT CY				
	REMOVAL				

**Section Totals:** \$21,915.00



**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE				
0108 809018M	41.000	7.00000	287.00		
WOOD MULCHING	SY				
0111 811138M	(1)	500.00000	500.00		
PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LS				
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$787.00		



STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Chris Christie Governor | Kim Guadagno Lieutenant Governor

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 17602 **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 602

**Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PKF MARK III, INC.		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	LATIN LANDSCAPE						
0109	811037M 15.0000	250.000000		3,750.00			
	EVERGREEN TREE, 7-8' HIGH B&B U						
0110	811056M 42.0000	100.000000		4,200.00			
	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 4-5' HIGH, B&B U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,950.00			

<b>Contract Totals</b>	\$12,492,631.40
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>	\$12,492,631.40

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Call Order:** 602      **Contract ID:** 17602      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN

**Letting Date:** January 18, 2018 10:00 AM      **District(s):** H1  
**Contract Time:** 07/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT 73, CR 534 (JACKSON RD) TO FORK LANDING RD, ATS, C#1      **Project(s):** CM-0073(300)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D4163 DIEHL ELECTRIC CO., INC.	\$9,389,603.17	100.00%
2	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$9,976,000.00	106.25%
3	O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$11,875,876.75	126.48%
4	P4863 PKF MARK III, INC.	\$12,492,631.40	133.05%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,